While there are no ubiquitous definiƟons for an income category, we 
someƟmes refer to these categories as low income (50% AMI), low-moderate income (51-80% 
AMI), moderate-middle income (81-110% AMI) and middle income (111-140% AMI). 

At the end of Fiscal Year 2024, four hundred twenty-five (425) rental units and one hundred 
twenty-nine (129) homeownership units were in the Inclusionary inventory in projects that had 
received all residenƟal cerƟficates of occupancy. These units represent nearly 15% of 
Somerville’s total affordable housing stock1. The breakdown of that inventory is as follows:

[...]

translaƟng flyers, noƟces and other communicaƟons for Inclusionary applicants with Limited 
English Proficiency4 (LEP). In FY ’24, Inclusionary Staff provided live telephonic interpretaƟon in 
several languages to households upon request. 

In FY ’24 one hundred twenty-seven (127) new Inclusionary units were marketed, with seven (7) 
units over five (5) projects being marketed by Housing Division staff. The remaining one hundred 
twenty (120) Inclusionary units comprised 4 projects which were marketed by third parƟes 
retained by the developers. Inclusionary staff also marketed two Inclusionary ownership resales 
on behalf of owners. Projects that were completed in FY ‘245 contained one hundred thirteen 
(113) inclusionary rental units and three (3) inclusionary homeownership units. During FY ’24, 
the Inclusionary Housing Pipeline6 decreased by eighty (80) incomplete units from two-hundred 
forty (240) units to one hundred sixty (160) units. 

4 Defined as an applicant that indicated a need or preference for communication in a language other than